ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Minutes of December 14, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 524th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President
Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone
in prayer.

Treasurer Terry Shoemaker was absent. All other officers were present.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Stephen Cheli had applied for membership. A motion to
accept the application was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Dominic Pizzo. The motion was
passed on a voice vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Don Cognata to wave the reading of the November 2022
meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Ron Klier. The motion was
passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Rich Chapman, seconded by Ron Klier to accept
and wave the reading of the December report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that Harvey Laux had passed away.

New Business: Phil Menendez announced his candidacy for the 2" Ward of the City of St.
Louis Board of Alderman. Kim Kowalski gave an update on the parole hearing for Terrell
Robinson. He was denied parole and his next hearing (unless appealed) will be in November of
2027.

Attendance today was 80 plus guests. The 50/50 was $74 won by Terry Wood.
Annual gifts were distributed to several volunteers in the organization.

Attendance prizes were drawn. Every person in attendance was given a chance to win the
donated prizes.

The next meeting will be held on January 11, at 11:30 a.m at the St. Louis Police Association
Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Don Cognata. Motion passed by a
voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at noon.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association
December 2022 Monthly Report

12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/31/2022

TOTAL INCOME

Income for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2022

Dues (51)

Application Fee ( 3)

Lunch ( 73) paid members

50/50

Keetons Catering Donation $180 in product
Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2022

Check #

1061 12/14/2022
1062 12/14/2022
1063 12/14/2022
1064 12/14/2022
1065 12/14/2022
1066 12/14/2022
1067 12/14/2022

12/14/2022
1068 12/14/2022
1069 12/14/2022
1070 12/14/2022
1071 12/14/2022
1072 12/14/2022
1073 12/14/2022
1074 12/14/2022
1075 12/14/2022
1076 12/14/2022
1077 12/29/2022

TOTAL EXPENSES
Assets December 31st, 2022

*1077

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Jim Dandridge (Vice president Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering (120 lunches)

Diane Priest Dailey (desserts

Darla Gray (membership mailing costs)
Roger (Tiger) Mott

Dan Riley

Mel Sheetz

Mike Mosier

Brother John Fava

Jill McDonough

Pat Rice

Patrizia Minor

Mike Opfer (Chrome Stubits badge)
Jim Dandridge (Donuts)

George Weindel ( 6 flag deliveries June to Dec)

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance
Outstanding check

TOTAL ASSETS

Assets December 31st, 2021

$765.00
$6.00
$584.00
$74.00

$40.64

$1,469.64

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$720.00
$196.65
$441.12
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$45.00
$60.02
$150.00

$2,412.79

$63,431.52
$3,694.73
-$150.00

$66,976.25

570,284.53



