

## ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

## Minutes of December 14, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 524th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

Treasurer Terry Shoemaker was absent. All other officers were present.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Stephen Cheli had applied for membership. A motion to accept the application was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Dominic Pizzo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Don Cognata to wave the reading of the November 2022 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Ron Klier. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Rich Chapman, seconded by Ron Klier to accept and wave the reading of the December report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President's Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that Harvey Laux had passed away.

New Business: Phil Menendez announced his candidacy for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Ward of the City of St. Louis Board of Alderman. Kim Kowalski gave an update on the parole hearing for Terrell Robinson. He was denied parole and his next hearing (unless appealed) will be in November of 2027.

Attendance today was 80 plus guests. The 50/50 was \$74 won by Terry Wood. Annual gifts were distributed to several volunteers in the organization.

Attendance prizes were drawn. Every person in attendance was given a chance to win the donated prizes.

The next meeting will be held on January 11, at 11:30 a.m at the St. Louis Police Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Don Cognata. Motion passed by a voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at noon.

## St. Louis Police Veterans Association December 2022 Monthly Report

Income for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2022		
12/14/2022	Dues ( 51 )	\$765.00
12/14/2022	Application Fee ( 3 )	\$6.00
12/14/2022	Lunch (73) paid members	\$584.00
12/14/2022	50/50	\$74.00
12/14/2022	Keetons Catering Donation \$180 in product	
12/31/2022	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$40.64
TOTAL INCOME		\$1,469.64
Disbursements for the period: December 1st to December 31st, 2022 Check #		
1061 12/14/2022	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1062 12/14/2022	Jim Dandridge (Vice president Expense)	\$75.00
1063 12/14/2022	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1064 12/14/2022	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1065 12/14/2022	Keeton's Catering (120 lunches)	\$720.00
1066 12/14/2022	Diane Priest Dailey (desserts	\$196.65
1067 12/14/2022	Darla Gray (membership mailing costs)	\$441.12
12/14/2022	Roger (Tiger) Mott	\$100.00
1068 12/14/2022	Dan Riley	\$50.00
1069 12/14/2022	Mel Sheetz	\$50.00
1070 12/14/2022	Mike Mosier	\$50.00
1071 12/14/2022	Brother John Fava	\$50.00
1072 12/14/2022	Jill McDonough	\$50.00
1073 12/14/2022	Pat Rice	\$50.00
1074 12/14/2022	Patrizia Minor	\$50.00
1075 12/14/2022	Mike Opfer (Chrome Stubits badge)	\$45.00
1076 12/14/2022	Jim Dandridge (Donuts)	\$60.02
1077 12/29/2022	George Weindel ( 6 flag deliveries June to Dec)	\$150.00
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$2,412.79
Assets December 31st, 2022		
	Money Market Account	\$63,431.52
	Checking Account balance	\$3,694.73
*1077	Outstanding check	-\$150.00
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$66,976.25
	Assets December 31st, 2021	\$70,284.53